## BERWYN TOWNSHIP 708 Community Mental Health Board P.O. BOX 497 BERWYN, IL 60402-0497 www.berwyn-mental-health-board.com

## Public Hearing – Proposed 2023 Tax Levy AGENDA – November 20, 2023

## Location: Berwyn Township Public Health District Building 6600 West 26th Street CONFERENCE ROOM Berwyn, Illinois 60402

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Reading of Notice of Public Hearing published November 9, 2023 in the Suburban Life Newspaper publications and inclusion of said notice in the record

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX LEVY FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BERWYN 708 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

- I. A public hearing to approve a proposed 2023 property tax levy for the Township of Berwyn 708 Community Mental Health Board, Cook County, Illinois will be held on Monday, November 20, 2023 at the Berwyn Public Health District Building, 6600 West 26th Street, Berwyn, IL 60402.
- II. The proposed 2023 property tax levy, collected in 2024, is \$732,505.79, a 5% increase.
- III. A copy of the proposed 2023 property tax levy is available for review at the Berwyn Township Public Health District Building, 6600 West 26th Street, Berwyn, Illinois 60402.
- 4. Call for public comment on proposed 2023 property tax levy
- 5. Adjournment